That the following described land be~ 

and the same is hereby annexed to the City of Chaska, the 

same as if it had originally been a part thereof: 

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Southeast 
Quarter (SE~) of Section Thirty Two (32), Townshi~ 
One Hundred Sixteen (116), Range Twenty Three {23J~ 
Carver County~ Minnesota~ which said point is on the 
westerly corporate limit line of the City of Chaskaj 
Minnesota; thence westerly along the South Line of 
Sections Thirty Two (32) and Thirty One (31} said 
Township· One Hundred Sixteen (116), Range Twenty 
Three (23)~ to the southwest corner of said Section 
Thirty One (31); thence North along the West Line of 
Sections Thirty One (31} Thirty {30) and Nineteen (19) 
said Township One Hundred Sixteen (116)~ Range Twenty­
Three (23)} to the northwest corner of said Section 
Nineteen (19); thence easterly along the North Section 
Line of Section Nineteen (19l to the Northeast corner 
of the NQrthwest Quarter (NW~) of said Section Nine­
teen (19J~ thence North along the North-South center­
section line of Section Eighteen (18) 9 Township One 
Hundred Sixteen ( 116) ., Range Twenty Three ( 23) ~ to 
the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter (SEi) 
of said Section Eighteen (18); thence east along the 
east-west centersection line of section 18, to the 
east k corner of Sec. 18; thence south along east line